LRBa1003/1 JK:lmk:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 371

December 18, 2007 - Offered by Representative Albers.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 18: after that line insert:
- 3 "4. "Purchase price" does not include the taxes imposed under subch. III of ch.
- 4 77 or title or license fees.".
- Page 2, line 21: after "tax" insert ", one of the following amounts, if, in the
 taxable year immediately preceding the taxable year in which the claimant claims
- 7 a credit under this subsection, the claimant purchased or leased an eligible vehicle".
- 8 **3.** Page 2, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23.
- 9 **4.** Page 2, line 24: delete "a." and substitute "1.".
- **5.** Page 3, line 1: delete "b." and substitute "2.".
- **6.** Page 3, line 3: delete "c." and substitute "3.".

- **7.** Page 3, line 5: delete "d." and substitute "4.".
- **8.** Page 3, line 7: delete "e." and substitute "5.".
- **9.** Page 3, line 9: delete "f." and substitute "6.".
- **10.** Page 3, line 11: delete "g." and substitute "7.".
- **11.** Page 3, line 13: delete "h." and substitute "8.".
- **12.** Page 3, line 15: delete "i." and substitute "9.".
- **13.** Page 3, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.
- **14.** Page 4, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- **15.** Page 6, line 21: after that line insert:
- "4. "Purchase price" does not include the taxes imposed under subch. III of ch.
 77 or title or license fees.".
- **16.** Page 6, line 24: after "tax" insert ", one of the following amounts, if, in the taxable year immediately preceding the taxable year in which the claimant claims a credit under this subsection, the claimant purchased or leased an eligible vehicle".
- **17.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- **18.** Page 7, line 3: delete "a." and substitute "1.".
- **19.** Page 7, line 5: delete "b." and substitute "2.".
- **20.** Page 7, line 7: delete "c." and substitute "3.".
- **21.** Page 7, line 9: delete "d." and substitute "4.".
- **22.** Page 7, line 11: delete "e." and substitute "5.".
- **23.** Page 7, line 13: delete "f." and substitute "6.".
- **24.** Page 7, line 15: delete "g." and substitute "7.".

- 1 **25.** Page 7, line 17: delete "h." and substitute "8.".
- 2 **26.** Page 7, line 19: delete "i." and substitute "9.".
- 3 **27.** Page 7, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
- 4 **28.** Page 8, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
- 5 **29.** Page 10, line 15: after that line insert:
- 6 "4. "Purchase price" does not include the taxes imposed under subch. III of ch.
- 7 77 or title or license fees.".
- **30.** Page 10, line 18: after "tax" insert ", one of the following amounts, if, in the taxable year immediately preceding the taxable year in which the claimant claims a credit under this subsection, the claimant purchased or leased an eligible
- vehicle".
- 12 **31.** Page 10, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.
- 13 **32.** Page 10, line 21: delete "a." and substitute "1.".
- **33.** Page 10, line 23: delete "b." and substitute "2.".
- **34.** Page 11, line 1: delete "c." and substitute "3.".
- **35.** Page 11, line 3: delete "d." and substitute "4.".
- **36.** Page 11, line 5: delete "e." and substitute "5.".
- 18 **37.** Page 11, line 7: delete "f." and substitute "6.".
- **38.** Page 11, line 9: delete "g." and substitute "7.".
- **39.** Page 11, line 11: delete "h." and substitute "8.".
- **40.** Page 11, line 13: delete "i." and substitute "9.".
- **41.** Page 11, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17.

1 **42.** Page 12, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.

2 (END)